## NC K9 E.R.T.

NC K9 Emergency Response Team, Inc.

## Working to bring them home

## To whom it may concern:

NC K9 Emergency Response Team is a 501(c)(3) non- profit corporation serving the State of North Carolina and surrounding states. We provide highly skilled Search teams 24 hours a day 7 days a week 365 days a year. We respond to requests from law enforcement, emergency management, or any official government agency in times of a natural or man made disaster, drowning, and lost or missing persons. We also work to promote the understanding and public awareness of the role of Search dogs. We accomplish this objective through public demonstrations and lectures to schools, state and local agencies, as well as retirement communities.

We are completely an all volunteer organization with no paid employees. We do not receive any federal, state, county or city funding. In order to maintain operations and provide adequate service to our communities, we depend completely on private donations and fundraising efforts.

We are hosting our 9th annual Human Remains Detection Seminar starting on April 21 - 24, 2019. We are asking our communities for a donation that may be place in our auction on Saturday night April 23, 2019 or used as door prizes. These donations will help us raise then money to continue to respond when requested by the State of North Carolina, local Sheriff Department, County Emergency Management, Police Department and other official agencies.

All monies or goods received will be used by NC K9 E.R.T. to provide well trained, and equipped responders to requesting agencies in North Carolina. It will be used for no other purpose then to provide those greatly needed services to the citizens of North Carolina.

Sincerely,

Mac Morgan

Mac Morgan Chief, NC K9 E.R.T

> NC K9 Emergency Response Team, Inc. 400 Evans Lane Wendell, NC 27591 919-796-2218 EIN 56-220898 www.nck9ert.org